$2,164,000,000 in total liabilities, and $1,631,000,000 in Preferred Stock. The current NAV attributable to common holders and
NAV per common share are thus $3,440,000,000 and $7.84. The table illustrates the dilutive effect on nonparticipating
Stockholder A of (1) an offering of 21,950,000 common shares (5% of the outstanding common shares) at $7.45 per share after
offering expenses and commission (a 5% discount from NAV); (2) an offering of 43,900,000 common shares (10% of the
outstanding common shares) at $7.06 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from NAV); (3) an
offering of 109,750,000 common shares (25% of the outstanding common shares) at $5.88 per share after offering expenses and
commissions (a 25% discount from NAV); and (4) an offering of 109,750,000 common shares (25% of the outstanding common
shares) at $0.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 100% discount from NAV).

12

Prior to
Sale

Example 1
5% Offering at
5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering at
10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering at
25% Discount

Example 4
25% Offering at
100% Discount

Below
NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to Public   $7.77 $7.36 $6.13  —
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer   $7.45 $7.06 $5.88  —

Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding   439,000,000 460,950,000  5.00 % 482,900,000  10.00 % 548,750,000  25.00 % 548,750,000  25.00 %
NAV per Share   $7.84 $7.82  (0.26) % $7.77  (0.89) % $7.44  (5.10) % $6.27  (20.03) %

Dilution to Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder A   439,000 439,000  — 439,000  — 439,000  — 439,000  —
Percentage Held by Stockholder A   0.10 %  0.10 %  (4.76) %  0.09 %  (9.09) %  0.08 %  (20.00) %  0.08 %  (20.00) %

Total Asset Values
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A   $3,441,760 $3,432,980  (0.26) % $3,411,030  (0.89) % $3,266,160  (5.10) % $2,752,530  (20.03) %
Total Investment by Stockholder A

(Assumed to be $7.84 per Share on
Shares Held Prior to Sale)   $3,441,760 $3,441,760 $3,441,760 $3,441,760

Total Dilution to Stockholder A (Total
NAV Less Total Investment)   $(8,780) $(30,730) $(175,600) $(689,230)

Per Share Amounts
NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A   $7.82 $7.77 $7.44 $6.27
Investment per Share Held by

Stockholder A (Assumed to be
$7.84 per Share on Shares Held
Prior to Sale)   $7.84 $7.84 $7.84 $7.84 $7.84

Dilution per Share Held by
Stockholder A (NAV per Share
Less Investment per Share)   $(0.02) $(0.07) $(0.40) $(1.57)

Percentage Dilution to Stockholder A
(Dilution per Share Divided by
Investment per Share)   (0.26) %  (0.89) %  (5.10) %  (20.03) %

Impact On Existing Common Stockholders Who Do Participate in the Offering

Our existing common stockholders who participate in an offering below NAV per common share or who buy additional
shares of common stock in the secondary market at the same or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after expenses and
commissions) will experience the same types of NAV dilution as the nonparticipating stockholders, albeit at a lower level, to the
extent they purchase less than the same percentage of the discounted offering as their interest in our shares of common stock
immediately prior to the offering. The level of NAV dilution will decrease as the number of shares of common stock such

[…]

The following chart illustrates an assumed sale of 109,750,000 common shares (25% of the outstanding common shares) and
the level of dilution and accretion in the offering for a common stockholder that acquires shares equal to (1) 50% of its
proportionate share of the offering (i.e., 54,875 common shares, which is 0.05% of the offering rather than its 0.10% proportionate
share) and (2) 150% of such percentage (i.e., 164,625 common shares, which is 0.15% of the offering rather than its 0.10%
proportionate share). NAV has not been finally determined for any day after December 31, 2024. The table below is shown based
upon the NAV per common share of $7.84 as described above. The following example assumes the sale of the 109,750,000
common shares at a sales price to the public of $6.13 with a 4% underwriting discount and commissions and $350,000 of expenses
($5.88 per common share net). The levels of dilution and accretion shown herein would also apply to a common stockholder that
acquires shares of common stock issued under the above conditions upon conversion of the Preferred Stock.

13

50 % Participation 150% Participation
Prior to

Sale Below
NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price

Price per Share to Public   $6.13 $6.13
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer   $5.88 $5.88

Decrease to NAV

Total Shares Outstanding   439,000,000 548,750,000  25.00 % 548,750,000  25.00 %
NAV per Share   $7.84 $7.44  (5.10) % $7.44  (5.10) %

Dilution to Nonparticipating Stockholder

Shares Held by Stockholder A   439,000 493,875  12.50 % 603,625  37.50 %
Percentage Held by Stockholder A   0.10 %  0.09 %  (10.00) %  0.11 %  10.00 %
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A   $7.84 $3,674,430  6.76 % $4,490,970  30.48 %
Total Investment by Stockholder A (Assumed to be $7.84 per

Share) on Shares Held Prior to Sale   $3,778,144 $4,450,911
Total Dilution to Stockholder A (Total NAV Less Total

Investment)   $(103,714) $40,059
NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A after offering   $7.44 $7.44
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder A (Assumed to be

$7.84 per Share on Shares Held Prior to Sale)   $7.65 $7.37
Dilution per Share Held by Stockholder A (NAV per Share Less

Investment per Share)   $(0.21) $0.07
Percentage Dilution to Stockholder A (Dilution per Share Divided

by Investment per Share)   (2.75) %  0.95 %

The tables above provide hypothetical examples of the impact that an offering at a price less than NAV per common share
may have on the NAV per common share of existing common stockholders who do and do not participate in such an offering.
However, the tables above do not show and are not intended to show any potential changes in market price that may occur from an
offering at a price less than NAV per common share and it is not possible to predict any potential market price change that may
occur from such an offering.

Required Vote

 Approval of the Proposal may be obtained in either of two ways. First, the Proposal will be approved if we obtain the